
2026 Dickinson College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-0   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (21), Opp (24)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Coyle (3), Totals (3), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-8), Coyle (5-5), Kohan (2-2),
McMahon (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
42 Lloyd, Jane .750 4-4 8 2 6 0 0 0 1 6 .750 4 1 0 0 .846 0 0 2-3 5 0 0 1.000
45 Sandusky, Jessie .333 3-3 9 2 3 1 0 0 2 4 .444 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 12 1 .929
2 Kohan, Abby .273 4-4 11 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 .364 0 0 0 0 .273 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
5 Johnson, Alex .250 3-3 8 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .375 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000
25 McMahon, Erin .200 4-4 10 0 2 2 0 0 3 4 .400 1 0 1 0 .273 0 0 0-0 21 1 0 1.000
9 Coyle, Aubrey .167 3-3 6 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .333 3 0 1 0 .444 0 0 0-0 21 1 0 1.000
8 Plescia, Amelia .091 4-4 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 1 0 3 1 .167 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
1 Raefski, Elizabeth .000 3-3 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .111 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
12 Gilbert, Aubrey .400 3-2 5 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .600 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
6 Eltzholtz, Erin .400 2-2 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 6 1 .889
7 Goldman, Marah .200 2-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
14 Routzahn, Lauren .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
21 Renner, Kaylie .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
4 Hartley, Lily .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .253 4-4 91 10 23 7 0 0 10 30 .330 11 1 17 1 .340 0 0 4-5 71 27 4 .961
Opponents .276 4-4 98 18 27 2 1 0 13 31 .316 11 2 19 0 .357 1 2 5-5 72 24 3 .970

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
56 Hadden, Emory 3.00 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 1 2.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .111 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kohan, Abby 3.82 1-0 2 2 1 0-0 0 11.0 12 8 6 2 13 0 1 0 .261 0 0 0 1 0
25 McMahon, Erin 4.85 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 3 3 4 5 1 0 0 .294 1 1 0 0 1
21 Renner, Kaylie 5.83 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 9 6 5 4 1 1 0 0 .346 2 1 0 0 1
Totals 4.44 2-2 8 4 1 0 1 23.2 27 18 15 11 19 2 1 0 .276 3 2 0 1 2
Opponents 2.63 2-2 6 4 2 2 0 24.0 23 10 9 11 17 7 0 0 .253 2 1 0 0 0



2026 Dickinson College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 10, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 McMahon, Erin 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Coyle, Aubrey 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 3 0
2 Kohan, Abby 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
42 Lloyd, Jane 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Renner, Kaylie 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Dibuono-Krafick, Grace 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Plescia, Amelia 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Raefski, Elizabeth 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Gilbert, Aubrey 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Johnson, Alex 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Melchionno, Grace 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
56 Hadden, Emory 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Sandusky, Jessie 14 1 12 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Eltzholtz, Erin 9 2 6 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Goldman, Marah 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Routzahn, Lauren 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Hartley, Lily 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 102 71 27 4 .961 0 8 0 1.000 3 0
Opponents 99 72 24 3 .970 6 6 2 .750 0 0


